December 16, 2025

STAFF PERSON 

RESPONSIBLE: Codie Winslow, Chief Deputy Clerk & Recorder

DESCRIPTION: Contract for Ballot Printing & Mailing Services in the Amount of $916,000.00.

SUMMARY: This contract for services with Runbeck Elections Services, Inc. is Nine 

Hundred Sixteen Thousand ($916,000), the anticipated cost of preparation and 

printing of elections materials including ballots, envelopes, insertion and 

mailing for the 2026 Primary and General Elections.

RECOMMENDED

ACTION: Approve

REVIEW:

Codie Winslow 12/3/2025Approve

Jeff Garcia 12/9/2025Approve